

COVID-19: Manitou Group closes its operations in France until March 31, 2020

Ancenis, March 17, 2020

In order to limit the expansion of Covid-19 and following the closure announcements received in the morning of March 17 by numerous partners, customers and suppliers, the Manitou Group has decided to close its operations in France as from today 1 pm until March 31, 2020. This provision concerns all French operations, excluding spare parts, customer support and some central functions.

The Group is currently unable to determine the overall impact that this crisis will have on the financial full year.

ISIN code: FR0000038606 Indices: CAC ALL SHARES, CAC ALL-TRADABLE, CAC INDUSTRIALS, CAC MID&SMALL, CAC SMALL, EN FAMILY BUSINESS

Manitou Group is a worldwide reference in the handling, access platforms, and earthmoving. By improving workplace conditions, safety, and performance, our environment remains renewable and sustainable for man kind.

Through its 3 iconic brands—Manitou, Gehl, and Mustang by Manitou—the group develops, manufactures, and provides equipment and services for the construction, agriculture, and industrial markets.

By constantly innovating its products & services, Manitou Group constantly adds value to exceed its stakeholders' expectations.

Always attuned to its customers via its expert network of over 1,050 dealers, the group continues to be true to its roots by keeping its headquarters in France. That focus, which powered sales to $\pounds 2.1$ billion in 2019, informs its talented worldwide team of 4,600 whose passion ceaselessly motivates the group.

